FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1698(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

944(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 5:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
28/08/2023 At 8:32 AM	Mata Village, Churachandpur. About 07 Kms South	28/08/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Hemam Devan Singh (28) s/o H Kundo Singh of Mata Village, CCPur # 8787468244	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property.	SI Letminlal Suantak of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E.Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS gandhandpur Police Standard S	atio	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI, Signed

Designation : i/c OC/CCP-PS Date : 28/08/2023 Officer- In- Incharge

Churachandpur Police Statio Meanpur

E-100000000	SECTION AND REAL INVESTIGATION OF THE PROPERTY	STANSANDERS TENNISHED TO STANSAND OF	actività di maggio di Santoni e mi in construere di signi	CONTRACTOR PROCESSOR SERVICES CONTRACTOR SERVICES
	To	The second of th	A	
	The Officer-in-Charge	1100	and 1	
	Moirang Police Station	S bolles ?	and namely Demain Deba. Syhe 96-91. Kindo Si's ent of Matha (c.p.) mes for your kind consideration and necessary action. Out S.P. some unknown persons numbering Community started attacking the undersigned along with Kuki people started destroying and burning the house of the operties of the undersigned were razed to the ground and all also burned/destroyed/stolen before burning/damage. Was badly injured due to pelting of m firearms towards us by the miscreants. ticulars of all losses incurred by me is attached along with the sistence of the kuki community involved in my properties and injuring and take up sistle for the interest of justice. Retreated as an of e of fire No.1698 (08)2023 ccp-ps us 144148/149/1841389/144/1427/436 1PC & 3/4 PDPP ad. Policy of the Case of th	
	Bishnupur District	12 5 5 S	1	
		2 44) *)	
	Subject: Report	1/4/ 800	188	
	oudjeet. Report	Moloane V	AND THE REAL PROPERTY.	
	Sir,	MANU.		
	With due respect, I the und	dersigned namely <u>He</u>	man Deba S	ighe Sp. 21 Rudo Si's
	beg to submit the following	few lines for your kin	d consideration and n	acaccary action
	and to submit the following	g rew lines for your kin	d consideration and n	ecessary action.
	about <u>380</u> belonging to family members. Thereafte undersigned resulting in all	Kuki Community start, the Kuki people start the properties of the u	rted attacking the ur ted destroying and bu ndersigned were raze	ndersigned along with urning the house of the d to the ground and all
				TO TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TOUR TO
	In the said incident	hat from Garage	was badly in	jured due to pelting of
	stones/nacking with knile/s	snot from firearms towa	rds us by the miscrea	nts.
	A separate sheet showing the present application.	the particulars of all lo	sses incurred by me	is attached along with
	shelf may causes the arrest the burning/dismantling/da	of the miscreants who maging my properties in as possible for the int Retreat CCP-Ps	belongs to the Kuki c and injuring erest of justice. ed as an oe of als 147/148/14	ommunity involved in and take up FIR NO-1698 (08)2023
		436 1	C & 314 PDPP	act.
	Enclosed: i) List of iter	ns lost		1 1 . 200
	ii) /	OPUR POLICE		
	CHURA		G h Ghurach	andpur Police Statio
		CONTRAIN DE CONTRA		A"
	Dated/Bishnupur			Yours faithfully
	The May, 2023			
thee 1		as an of of the	case	- Wasan Sasar 1995
Féar	10.949/612032 MR	G-DC tele 147	11481 3/	H. Kunda
109/2	90000 day 4 1007	000 100 0 0h	0000001	, , , , ,
171/2	04/380/44+/421/	\ @		ita, cepus
		Arendario in	Stulia Sallir	
		Officer police Moirans Di Rishmurur Di	d. Ma	N

Book No.	
Manipur State Forn	No. V. 7

Page	No	E9-11

FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE ATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 944(6)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 4th May, 2023 at @ 5.00 pm

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
Mata Village, Churachandpur about 30 kms South	03/06/2023
	from Police Station Mata Village, Churachandpur about 30 kms

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Hemam Devan Singh, 28 yrs, S/o. H. Kundo Singh of Mata Village, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass, damage & 3/4 PDPP Act, publicly by	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
OE is attached. /c OC/MRG-P.S. Dt. 03/06/2023		/ Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/43 6 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act		

Morrang Police Station

Signed... (SI. N. Samson Singh) Designation... i/c QC/MRG-PS

Dated: 03/06/2023

* MORANG MANUAL

LIST OF ITEMS LOSS

Sl.No.	PARTICULARS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
а.	House / Building	Stonge Berned 1, Alone Fryn 1, water feltent, Gas 1 Bed 2, 8. V. 1 Frien. 1 Selve	2005-1 2005-1	Burned Damaged
b.	Vehicles		curtex)	Burned Stolen Damaged
C.	Jewelries	one thu-1, a.s.	6-1,26,	Loss
d.	Shop & Establishment			Burned Stolen Damaged
e.	Animal and Poultry	SCHOOL POLICE STATIONS		
		GRANDPUR CISTING		
g.				

Total amount of Los	s in Rupees (A	pproximately):	Rs	4.00.	100/-	
(Rupees _ fow	laking	only			,)

(Signature) (\$187468244)

NAME	ADDRESS PERMANENT/ TEMPORARY	SEX	AGE	RELATIONSHIP	OCCUPATION	OWNER (Y)/(N)	DOCUMENTS (IF ANY)
Hemam Detar Surs	Matta Copm	M	28	Head of Fandy	Driver	N	Tidding road
otemam Debar Sura Naifam Jaskika	· _ u	F	19	wife	2//4	N	
Heman Dibiya.	. Н	F	Free	downki	Booker	N	
•							
	- 4						
(3	POLICE STATE	1.					
	*						
	WANG, MANUE	1	-		100		
		1					
STANDPUR POLITICAL STANDARD ST							
THE STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE P	No. of the Manuscreen and the Manuscreen	- Compet	Jones on			-	

DEREUSE CAMP. Ngarckhalawai appur Primary Relife Comp